Circuit Protectionw w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / c i r c u i t - p r o t e c t i o n e31–87
Company
Information
Systems
Overview
Programmable
Controllers
Field I/O

Cable Section (mmq) 16  16  16  16 16-50 16-50 25-50 35-50
Max Terminal Torque (N-m) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Operation Torque (N-m) 1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6  1.6
Auxiliary Contacts AC 15/415V  (A) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Circuit Protection 1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e31-88
Volume 13
Non-Fused Load Switches - SD1 Series
SD1 Series Non-Fused Load Switches
Part Number Price Handle Type Color Ampere
Rating Voltage Interrupt
Capacity
SD1-016-BR <--->
Rotary handle Black
16
600VAC 5 kA
SD1-025-BR <---> 25
SD1-032-BR <---> 32
SD1-040-BR <---> 40
SD1-016-RR <--->
Rotary  handle Red
16
600VAC 5 kA
SD1-025-RR <---> 25
SD1-032-RR <---> 32
SD1-040-RR <---> 40
SD1 Series Non-Fused Load Switches
Accessories  Selection Guide
Part Number Price Description
SD1-4P <---> Additional 4th pole for SD1 non-fused load switches; 40A rating

Appendix
Product
Index
Part #
Index
Volume 13
Non-Fused Load Switches - SD2 Series
SD2 Series Non-Fused Load Switches
Part Number Price Handle Type Color Ampere
Rating Voltage Interrupt
Capacity
SD2-063-BR <--->
Rotary handle Black
63
600VAC 5 kA
SD2-080-BR <---> 80
SD2-100-BR <---> 100
SD2-125-BR <---> 125
SD2-063-RR <--->
Rotary  handle Red
63
600VAC 5 kA
SD2-080-RR <---> 80
SD2-100-RR <---> 100
SD2-125-RR <---> 125
SD2 Series Non-Fused Load Switches
Accessories Selection Guide
Part Number Price Description
SD2-4P <---> Additional 4th pole for SD2 non-fused load switches; 125A rating